

Magar Association United Kingdom (MA UK)

70 Cove Road

Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 0EN

Established: 27 July 2002 Registered Charity www.magaruk.org No: 1126656

E: generalsecretarymauk@gmail.com



REF: MAUK/GEN/018 Date: 05/09/2022

MAUK'S PATRON
FORMER PRESIDENTS
TRUSTEE(S)
BRANCH CHAIRPERSONS
ADVISORS
MAGAR MAHILA ASSOCIATION UK
DEAR RESPECTED ALL,

Jhorle, Jedau, Simepau & Namaste,

Notice of MAUK's Smarika Book Publication Team Formation 2022

Magar Association UK is delighted to share this news which is we are going to publish a
Smarika Book on the occasion of Magar Association UK's 20th Anniversary Celebration.
With regard to MAUK's 7th Executive Committee Q1 meeting held on 24th July 2022 at
Magar Bhawan Farnborough, UK and the MAUK Executive Committee meeting held on
26th August 2022, we have formed a new MAUK's 20th Anniversary the Smarika Book
publication team, which is as follows;

MAUK's 20th Anniversary Smarika Book Publication Team S.N. Smarika Book Publication Role(Description)

- I. Patron
- II. Advisory Board

III. Editor in Chief

- IV. Editor
- V. Assistant Editor
- VI. Coordinator

Full NAME

Mrs. Sita Pun, President, MAUK Mr. Ghan Thapa, Patron, MAUK Mrs. Goma Rana, Trustee, MAUK

Mr. Jagat Thapa, Trustee, MAUK

Mr. Bill Purja, Advisor, MAUK

Mrs. Hema Rana, Advisor, MAUK

Mr. Bom Suryabomsi Thapa, Advisor,

MAUK

Mr. Naresh Khapangi, Advisor,

MAUK

Mrs. Nanu Rana Thapa,

Member, MAUK

Mrs. Nirmala Thapa, WVP, MAUK

- VII. Press Printing & Nepal Editor
- VIII. Marketing and Distribution

Mr. Bhabesh Bhumari Magar Association UK Central Committee and All MAUK Branches

- 2. Publication team role is valid until this Smarika Book publication is completed.
- 3. The Smarika Book Publication team will work as assigned by the MAUK.
- 4. Set out rules and instruction for the Smarika Book Publication.
- 5. The Smarika Book will be released at Magar Diwas on 25th Feb 2023.

Thank you very much.

Yours Sincerely,

Mrs. Sita Pun

President

Magar Association UK

